NEW YORK Department

STATE OF

OPPORTUNITY. Of Health
ANDREW M. CUOMO HOWARD A. ZUCKER, M.D., 1.D. LISA J. PINO, M.A,, J.D.
Governor Commissioner Executive Deputy Commissioner

September 30, 2020

CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

John Kaivanfar| M.D.

Dear Dr. Kayvanfar:

Re: License No. 142045

Enclosed is a copy of the New York State Board for Professional Medical Conduct
(BPMC) Modification Order No. 20-252. This order and any penalty provided therein goes into
effect September 30, 2020.

Please direct any questions to: Board for Professional Medical Conduct, Riverview
Center, 150 Broadway, Suite 355, Albany, New York 12204, telephone # 518-402-0846.

Sincerely,

Michael S. Jakubowski, M.D.
Interim Executive Secretary
Board for Professional Medical Conduct

Enclosure

Empire State Plaza, Corning Tower, Albany, NY 12237 | health.ny.gov



NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT

BPMC No. 20-252

IN THE MATTER MODIFICATION
OF
JAHANSHAH (JOHN) KAYVANFAR, M.D. e

Upon the proposed Application for a Medification Order Pursuant to N.Y. Pub. Health
Law § 230(10)(q) of Jahanshah (John) Kayvanfar, M.D. (LICENSEE), which is made a part of
this Modification Order, it is agreed to and
ORDERED, that the attached Application, and its terms, are adopted and SO
ORDERED, and it is further
ORDERED, that this Modification Order shall be effective upon issuance by the Board,
either
* by mailing of a copy of this Modification Order, either by first class to Respondent
at the address in the attached Application or by certified mail to Respondent's
attormey, OR
» upon facsimile transmission to Respondent or Respondent's attorney,

whichever is first.

SO ORDERED.

DATE: __09/30/2020 -_

THOMAS T. LEE, M.D.
Interim Chair
State Board for Professional Medical Conduct




ENT OF HEALTH
NEW YORK STATE pRopess%FTupAf MEDICAL CONDUCT

STATE BOARD F
N THE MATTER APPl.‘J:%?zTION
OF MODIFICATION
ORDER

JAHANSHAH (JOHN) KAYVANFAR, M.D.

Jahanshah (John) Kayvanfar, M.D., represents that all of the following statements

are true

That on or about May 9, 1880, | was licensed to practice as a physician in the State
of New York and issued License No. 142045 by the New York State Education

Department

and | will advise the Director of the Office of Professional Medical Conduct of any change

—_—

of address

| am currently subject t a Datermination and Order (BPMC Order #16-344) of the
State Board for Protessional Medical Conduct (Attachment [) {(henceforth “Onginal Order’),
which went Into effect on October 28, 2016, and which was Issued following a hearing
before a Committee of the Board for Professionat Medical Conduct, pursuant to N.Y. Pub.
Heatth Law § 230(10). Pursuant o N.Y. Pub. Health Law § 230(10)(q), | hereby appiy to
the State Board for Professional Medical Conduct for an Order (henceforth "Modification
Order’), modifying the Original Order, as follows

F‘ The sanction imposed in the Onginal Order was.

|| 1




« Respondents license to practice medicine in the State of New York is suspended

and

—_—

for at least three years and until such time as the conditions imposed on his license
by the siate of California aresatisfied and removed, and

After three years, and upon the removal of the terms and conditions on his
California license, Respondent may petitan the New York State Board for

Professional Medical Conduct for the removal of this suspension of his ficense.

The sanction imposed shall be modified to read as {follows:

Upon the effective date of this Modification Order, the suspension is temminated;

All remaining Terms and Conditions will continue as written in the Original Order.

| make this Application of my own free will and accord and not under duress,

compulsion or restraint, and seek the anticipated benefit of the requested Modification. In
I consideration of the value to me of the accegtance by the Board of this Application, |
knowingly waive my right to contest the Original Order or the Medification Order for which |

apply, whether administratively or judicially, and ask that the Board grant this Application.

| understand and agree that the attomey for the Bureau of Professional Medical

Conduct, the Director of the Office of Professional Medical Conduct and the Chair of the
State Board for Professional Medical Conduct each retain complete discretion either to
I enter into the proposed agreement and Order, based upon my application, or to decline to

do so. | further understand and agree that no prior or separate written or oral

communication can limit that discretion




DATE 4/ 2 3/320

4 A ra |
TAHANSHAE (JOHN) K: ANFAR, M.D
RESPONBENT




The undersigned agree to Respondent's attached Application for Modification Order
and to its proposed penalty, terms and conditions.

DATE:

, ESQ.
Attorney for Respondent

DATE: _9/25/2020 _"

PAULA M. BREEN
Director
Office of Professional Medical Conduct
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{ —ngxlggﬂﬂk Department
L\i:onwmﬂ- of Health

ANDREW M, CUCMO HOWARD A. ZUCKER, M.D., J.D. SALLY DRESLIN, M.S., R.N.
Govemor Cammisslonar Exeaculive Deputy Commissionar
QOctober 21, 2016
Fl =R RN EIPT R

Marc S. Nash, Esq. Jahanshah Kayvanfar, M.D,

NYS Depariment of Health Qlymple Orthopedic & Sports Medicina Group

ESP-Coming Tower-Room 2812 40005 10" Wast #213

Albany, New York 12237-0032 Palmdale, Californla 83551

Jahanshah Kayvanfar, M.D.

RE: In the Matter of Jahanshah Kayvanfar, M.D,

Dear Parties:

Enclosed pleass find the Dalarmination and Order (No. 18-344) of the Hearing
Committee in the above referenced matter. This Determination and Order shall be deemed
sffactive upon the receipt or seven (7) days afier malling by ceriifiad mall as par the provisions of
§230, subdivision 10, paragraph {h) of the New York State Public Health Law.

Five days afler recelpt of this Order, you will be requiraed to deliver lo the Board of
Professional Medical Conduct your licensa to praclice medicine together with the reglstration
ceriificate. Delivary shall be by elther certified mall or in person {o:

Office of Professional Medical Conduct
New Yaork Stete Depariment of Health
Cfiice of Professional Medical Conduct
Riverview Ceanter

150 Broadway - Sulte 355

Albany, New York 12204

If your license or registration certificate is lost, misplaced or its whereabouts Is otharwise
unknown, you shall submit an affidavit to that effecl. if subsequently you locate the requested

items, they must then be dellverad to the Office of Professlonal Medical Conduct in the manner
noted above.

- — - e —

&mpra Stein Plazg, Corn =g Tower. Abary, MY 12237 [ heuliv ry gov



As prescribed by the New York State Public Haalth Law §230, subdivision 10, paragraph
(1), (McKinney Supp. 2015) end §230-c subdivisions 1 through §, (McKinney Supp. 2015), “the
detamination of 8 commities on professional medical conduot may be reviewed by the
Administrative Review Board for professional medical conduct™ Either the licensee or the
Departmen! may seek a raview of a committee determination.

Request for raview of the Commiitee's determination by the Administrative Revisw Board
stays penaltles other than suspension or vevacation until final determination by that Board.
Summary orders are not stayed by Administrative Review Board reviews.

All notices of review must be served, by certified mall, upon the Administrative Review

Board and the adverse party within fourteen (14) days of service and recelpt of the enclosed
Determination and Order.

The notice of ravlew served on the Administrative Review Board should be forwarded to:

James F. Horan, Esq., Chisf Administrative Law Judge
New York State Department of Health

Bureau of Adjudication

Rivervisw Center

150 Broadway — Sulle 510

Albany, New York 12204

The partles shall have 30 days from the notice of appesl In which lo file their briefs o the
Administrative Review Board. Six coples of all papers must also be sent to the attention of Mr.
Horan al the above address and one copy to the other party. The stipulated record in this matter
shall consist of the officlal hearing transcripi{s) and all documents in evidence,

Partias will be notifled by mail of the Administrative Review Board's Determination and
Order.

pal of Adjudication

JFH:cah
Enclosure



STATE OF NEWYORK : DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT

IN THE MATTER DETERMINATION
OF AND
JAHANSHAH KAYVANFAR, M.D. ORDER

BPMC #16-344
GOPRY
A hearing was held on August 17, 2016, &t the offices of the New York State
Department of Health (“the Petitioner”). A Notice of Referral Proceeding and a Statement
of Charges, both dated June 27, 2016, were served upon the Respondent, Jahanshah
Kayvanfar, M.D.
Pursuant to Section 230(10)(e) of the Public Health Law, Peter B. Kane, M.D.,
Chalr, Randolph H. Manning, Ph.D. and Ronald Uva, M.D., duly designated members of
the State Board for Professiona) Medical Conduct, served as the Hearing Committee in this
matter. David A. Lenihan, Esq., Administrative Law Judge, served as the Administrative
Officer. The Petitioner appeared by Richard J. Zahnleuter, Eaq., General Counsel, by
Marc S. Nash, Eaq., of Counsel. The Respondent, Jahanshah Kayvanfar, M.D. , did
appear by telephone, from California. Evidence was received and transcripts of these
proceedings were made. After consideration of the entire record, the Hearing Committee

issues this Determination and Order.

Jahanshah Kayvanfar, M.D. - Direct Referral 1




STA ENT OF CA

This case was brought pursuant to Public Health Law Section 230(1 0} (p). The
statute provides for an expedited hearing when a licensee is charged solely with a
violation of Education Law Section 6530(8). In such cases, a licensee e charged with
misconduct based upon a prior criminal convictian in New York State or another
jurisdiction, or upon a prior administrative adjudication regarding conduct that would
amount to professional misconduct, if committed in New York. The scope of an expedited
hearing is fimited to a determination of the nature and severity of the penalty tobe
imposed upon the licensee.

In the Instant case, the Respondent is charged with committing professional
misconduct as defined In N.Y Edue. Law § 6530(9)(d) - by having his license to practice
medicine ravoked, suspended or having other disciplinary action taken, or having his
application for a license refused, revoked or suspended or having voluntarily or otherwise
surrendered his license after a disciplinary action was instituted by a duly authorized
professional disciplinary agency of another state, where the conduct resulting in the
revocation, other disciplinary action invoiving the license or refusal, revocation or
suspension of an application for a license or the surrender of the license would, if
committed 1n New York state, constitute professional misconduct under the laws of New
York state. Copies of the Notice of Referral Proceeding and the Statement of Charges are
attached 1o this Determination and Order as Appendix 1.

Jehanshah Kayvanfar, M.D. - Diract Refarral 2




WITNESSES
For the Pelitioner: None

For the Respondent: Jahanshah Kayvanfar, M.D,, by phone,

FINDINGS OF FACT

The following Findings of Fact were made after a review of the entire record In this
matter. Numbers below in parentheses refer to exhibits, denoted by the prefix “Ex.”
These citations refer to evidence found persuasive by the Hearing Committee in arriving
at a particular finding. Confiicting evidence, If any, was considered and rejected in favor

of the cited evidence. All Hearing Commitiee findings were unanimous.

1. Jahanshah Kayvanfar, M.D., the Respondent, did appear at the hearing by
telephone and was served and notified of the hearing by personal service on July 15,
2016. (Pstitioner's Exhibit 2)

2. Jahanshah Kayvanfar, M.D., the Respondent, was authorized to practice
medicine in New York State on or about May 8,1980, by the issuance of license number
142045 by the New York State Education Department. (Petitioner’s Ex. 3)

3. On or about October 22, 2014, the Medical Board of California (hereinafter,
“California Board") by a Decislon and Order which incorporated a Stipulated Settlement
and Disclplinary Order dated August 5, 2014, revoked Respondent's Physician and

Surgeon's license. (Petitioner's Ex. 4)

Jahanshah Kayvantar, M.D. - Direct Refemal




4, The above revocation was stayed and Respondent was placed on three years’
probation with terms that Respondent had to complete courses In deficlent practice or
knowledge and medical record keeping. The Respondent was prohibited from practicing
outside of orthopedic surgery. Respondent's practice was to be monitored, and
Respondent was prohibited to supervise physician assistants. (Petitioner's Ex., 4, p. 4)

5. The above actions were based upon findings, which could be proven if a héaring was
held, that Respondent was negligent in his care and trestment of four patients and that
Respondent failed to maintain adeguate and accurate records relating to the provision of
services during the treatment of four patients during 2010 and 2011, (Petitioner's Ex. 4, pp,
1-28)

8. The conduct resulting In the California Board's disciplinary action against
Respondent would constitute misconduct under the laws of New ‘fork State pursuant to the
following sections of New York State Law:

a.) New York Education Law § 8630(3) (Practicing the profession with negligence
on more than one occaslon); and/or

b.) New York Education Law § 6530(32) (Falling to maintain a record for each

patient which accurately reflects the evaluation and treatment of the patient provided).

SPECIFICATION OF GHARGE
DISCIPLINARY ACTION IN ANOTHER STATE

“Respondent violated New York Education Law § 6530(8)(d) by having disclplinary

action taken by a duly authorized professional disciplinary agency of another state, whera

Jahanshah Kayvanfar, M.D, + Direct Refarral 4




the conduct upon which the finding was based would, it committed in New York state,
constitute professional misconduct under the laws of New York state ...."
VOTE: Sustained (3-0)

HEARING COMMITTEE DETERMINATION

The Respondent did appear at the hearing, by telephone., He was swom inby a
California Notary, Janet Atias, California license # 2089618, (T. 4-7) There was no dispute
about jurisdiction,

On review of the entire recard in this matter, it appears that there is no dispute about
the fact of the underlying California discipline. The record shows that the Medical Board of
California revoked Respondent's Physician and Surgeon's license and that this revacation
was stayed. The record goes on to show that Respondent was placed on three years’
probation with terms that Respondent had to complete courses in deficlent practice or
knowledge and medical record kesping. Doctor Kayvanfar was prohibited by this consent
order from practicing outside of orthopedic surgery. Respondent's practice was to be
monitorad, and he was prohiblted to supervise physician assistants. The Department's
attorney pointed out that this discipline was based upon findings which could be proven if a
hearing was held. it would have been established that the Respondent was negligent in his
care and treatment of patients and that he failed to maintain adequate and accurate
records relating to the provision of services during the treatment of four patients during

2010 and 2011.

Jahanshah Kayvanfar, M.D, - Direci Relerral 5




The Department’s attorney went on 1o explain that the conduct resulting in the
Califomia Board's disciplinary actlon against Respondent would constitute misconduct
under the laws of New Yark State pursuant to several sections of New York State
Education Law, In-cludlng the provisions for practicing the profession with negligence on
more than one occasion and falling to maintain a record for each patient which accurately
reflects the evaluation and treatment of the patient in question.

The record In this case goes on to show that the Respondent did sign the Consent
Order on August 4, 2014 and that he did so on advice of counsel, Peter R. Osinoff, Esq.
(Ex. 4 p. 12) At the present hearing, the Respondent attempted to re-litigate this matter,
claiming that he signed this Order for “economic reasons,” asserting that if he went to
trial it would cost him another $100,000 in attomney's fees. (T. 10) The Respondent
apparently wished to avoid continued litigation in California and so he signed the
Consent Order.

This attempt at re-litigation was denied by the Administrative Law Judge. It was
explained to the Respondent that he would have to do this in a California court and that
New York Is obliged to give full faith and credit to the actions of a sister state. It was
also explained to the Respondent that, should he prevall on such appeal, whatever
action the New York board ook in the instant case could be annulled with notice to
OPMC.

On review of the entire matter, it appears that there is no dispute about the fact of
the underlying disciplinary action. The record shows that the State Board of Medical
Examiners for California revoked Respondent's Physician and Surgeon's license and that

this revocation was stayed. This was done by a Consent Order which the Respondent

Jahanshah Kayvanfar, MD. - Direct Referral 6




signed, The record goes on to show that Respondent was placed on three years' probation
with terms that Respondent had to complete courses in deficient practice or knowledge and
medical record keeping.

The pane) agreed with the penalty imposed by Califomia and ruled, unanimously,
that a similar penaity should be imposed here in New York. The pane! determined,
unanimously, that the Respondent must complete all the requirements set forth in the
Califamia Order and fully satisfy the California Medical Board and be fully reinstated by that
State before New York will consider lifting this indsfinite suspension. After considering all
the options avallable, the panel was unanimous in sustaining the charges and agreed,
again unanimously, on this suspension.

The panel concluded that the people of New York would be protected by a
suspension of Respondent's license in New York until the California Order is satisfied and
he is returned to full practice in that State. If and when the California probation is satisfied
and all its restrictions are removed, the Respondant may then petition for a lifting of this

New York suspension.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:
1. The spacifications of professional misconduct, as set forth in the Statement of

Charges, are SUSTAINED.

Jahanshah Keyvanfar, MD. - Direcl Referal 7
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2.  The Regpundent's licansa to practics medicing In tha State of New York Is
SUSPENDERD for at laast three years and until such time as the ;:ondlﬂans Imposed on his
license by the State of Callfomia are satlsfled and removed.
3. Aftes lhree yesrs, and upon the removal of the terms and conditions on his
Californla license, the Respondant may petition the New York State Board for the rempval
of this suspanalon from hig flcense. |
4, This Order shall be effective upon ser;llca on the Respondent n accordance with
the requirements of Public Health Law Section 230(10) (h).

DATED: Cazehovia, New York

Soplembar———2046
PR Y 4
ane, M.D,, Chair
Rardolph H. Marnining, Ph.D.
Ronald Uva, M.D.,
Jahanshah Kayvanfar, M.9. - Diract Refarral ' 8
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To:

Jahanshah Kayvanfar, M.D.

Olympic Orthopedic & Sports Medicine Group
40005 10 West #213

Palmdale, CA 83551

Jahanshah Kayvanfar, M.D.

Marc S. Nash, Esq.

Atlomey for Petitioner

Sanior Attomey

NYS Depariment of Health

Bureau of Professlonal Medical Conduct
Coming Tower, Room 2512

Empire State Plaza

Albany, New York 12237

Jahanshah Kayvanfar, M.D, - Direct Referal




Jehanshah Kayvanfer, M D. - Diract Relarral
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| NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
| STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONOUCT

IN THE MATTER NOTICE OF
oF ' REFERRAL
JAHANSHAH KAYVANFAR, M.D. PROCEEDING
' 1TO:  Jahanshah Kayvanfar, M.D. Jahanshah Kayvanfar, M.D.
Olympic Orthopadic & Sporns Mediclne Group
i 40005 10" Wast #213

Palmdale, CA 93551
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT:

An adjudicatory proceeding will ba held pursuant lo tha pravisions of N.Y. Pub. Hesllh
Law §230(10)(p) and N.Y. Stale Admin. Proc. Act §§301-307 and 401. The proceeding will be
conducted balore a commities on professional conduct of Lhe State Board for Professional
Madical Conduct (Cammities) on August 17, 2015, al 10:30 a.m., al the offices of the Naw York
State Dapariment of Health, Rivenview Center, 150 Broadway, Suita 510, Menands (Albany),
NY 12204-2719.

] A the proceeding, evidencs will be receivad conceming the allegations set forth in the
Statament of Charges, which Is atiached. A stenagraphic record of the proceeding will be made
and tha witnesses at the proceeding will be swemn and examined.

You may appear in parson at the procaeding and may be represented by counssl who
shall be an altorney admiited to practice in New York stats. You may produce evidence or
swom lestimony on your behalf. Such avidence or swom (estimony shall be striclly limited to
avidenca and testimony relaling to the nature and sevarity of the penalty to be Imposad upon
the licenses. Where the charges are based on the conviction of state law crimes in other
jurisdictions, evidence may be offered which would show thal the conviction would not be 3 |
cnme in New York State. The Commiltse also may limit the number of witnessas whose i
testimony will be received, as well as the langth of time any witness will ba parmitted to testify. i

!
If you intend to present sworn tesiimony, the number of witnesses and an estimata of the |
lima necessary for their direct examination must be submitted to the New York State

' For GPS purpases, enter “Menands™, nol “Albany”.

EXHBIT |




{ Dapartment of Health, Division of Legal Affairs, Bureau of Adjudication, Riverview Cenler, 150

Broadway - Sulte 510, Albany, NY 122042718, ATTENTION: HON, JAMES HORAN,
DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF ADJUDICATION (Tetephone: (518-402-0748), (hencafarih *Bureau
of Adjudication”) as well as the Department of Heslth atomey indicated below, no (aler than

1 twanty days prior to the schaduled date of the Refarral Proceeding, as indicated above. Should

the parties have objection lo proposed wilnessas oF documentary evidance, the party raising the
objection shall contact the Bureau of Adjudicalion to awangs for a pra-hearing conference with
Ihe Administrative Law Judge, prior to the hearing dale.

Pursuant to the provisions of N.Y. Pub. Health Law §230{10)(p), you shall fila a writen
answer 1o each of the charges and allegations in the Ststement of Charges not later than tan
days prior ta the date of the hearing. Any charge or allegation not so answered shall ba deemed
admitted. You may wish to seek the advica of counsel pelor lo filing such answer, The answer
shall ba fed wih the Buraau of Adjudicalion, at the address indicated above, and a copy shall
he ferwarded (o the attomey for the Depariment of Health whose name appaars below. You
may file a written brief and affidavits with the Commiltes. Six copies of all papers you submit
must be filed with the Buresu of Adjudication at the address indicated above, ro later than
fourtaen days prior to the scheduled date of the Realerral Proceeding, and 8 copy of all pepers
must be sarved on the same dale on tha Dapartment of Haalth attomey indicated below.
Pursuant to §301(5) of the State Administrative Procedure Act, he Depariment, upan
resonabla nolice, will provida at no charge a qualified intarpreler of the deef lo Interprat the
proceadings to, and the lgstimony of, any d=af person. Pursuant to tha terms of N.Y. State
Admin, Proc, Act §401 and 10 N.Y.C.R.R. §51.8(b), the Peiltioner haraby demands disclosure
of the evidence that the Respondent intends to introduce at the hearing, inciuding the names of
wilnesses, a list of and copies of documentary avidence and a description of physical er other
avidence which cannol be photocopied.

{ YOU ARE HEREBY ADVISED THAT THE ATTACHED CHARGES WILL BE MADE PUBLIC

FIVE BUSINESS DAYS AFTER THEY ARE SERVED.
Depariment attorney: Inibal here

The proceeding may be held whether of not you appear. Please note that requests for

| adjournments must be made in writing lo the Bureau of Adjudication, al the address indicated
1 abova, with a copy of Ihe request (o the altorney for the Department of Health, whose name




1 appears below, at least five days piior to the scheduled dats of the procaading, Adjoumment
requasia ara nol routinely granted. Claims of court angagemant will require datalied affidavits of
actual engagement. Claims of llinass will require medical documentation. Failure lo ablain an

1 attorey within a reasonabla period of lime prior to tha praceading will nat be grounds for an
adjowrnment, '

The Commitles will make 3 written repast of its findings, conclusions as lo guilt, and a
] dataminstion. Such determination may ba raviewsd by the administrative review board for
professional medical copduct.

THESE PROCEEDINGS MAY RESULT IN A
DETERMINATION THAT YOUR LICENSE TO PRACTICE
MEDICINE IN NEW YORK STATE BE REVOKED OR
SUSFENDED, AND/OR THAT YOU BE FINED OR
SUBJECT TO OTHER SANCTIONS SET OUT IN NEW
YORK PUBLIC HEALTH LAW §§230-a. YOU ARE URGED
TO OBTAIN AN ATTORNEY TO REPRESENT YOU IN
THIS MATTER.

DATED: Albany, New York

| June a?? , 2018

MICHAEL A. HISER
Deputy Caunsel
Bureau of Prafassionat Medical Conduct

Inquiries should be addrassed la:

Marc Nash

Senlor Altorney

{ Bureau of Prolessional Medical Conduct
Coming Tower - Room 2512

! Empire State Plaza

| Albany, NY 12237

(516) 4734282




NEW YORK STATE OEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT

IN THE MATTER STATEMENT
OF OF
JAHANSHAH KAYVANFAR, M.D. CHARGES

JAHANSHAH KAYVANFAR, the Respondent, was authorized to practice medicine
in New York State on or about May 9, 1980, by the issuance of license number 142045
by the New York Siate Education Department.

FACTUAL ALLEGATION

A. On or about October 22, 2014, the Medical Board of Califarnia (hereinatier,
California Board") by a Decision and Order which incarporated a Stipulated Seitlemant
and Disclplinary Order Dated August 5, 2014, revaked Respondent's Physician and
Surgeon's license. Howaver, the revocation was stayed and Respondant was placed
on thrae years' probation wilh terms that Respondent had to complata courses in
deficient practice or knowledge and medical record keeping, Respondent is prohibited
from practicing outside of orthopedic surgery, Respondent's practice will be monitored,
and Respondent was and will be prohibited to supervise physician assistants. These
actions were based upon findings, which could be proven if a hearing was held, that
Respondent was negligent in his care and treatment and Respondent failed 1o
maintain adequate and gccurata racords relating to the provision of services during the
reatment of four patients during 2010 and 2011,

8. The Conduct resulting ln the Callfornia Board's disciplinary action agalnst
Respondent would constituta misconduct under the lawa of New York State pursuant
ta tha following Sectlons of New York State Law:

1




1. New York Education Law § 8530(3) {Practicing the profession with negligence
on more than one occasion); and/or

2. New York Education Law § 6530(32) (Failing to maintain a racord for each
patient which accurately refects the evaluation and treatmant of the patient,
provided).

SPEC Tio CHARGES
DISCIPLINARY ACTION IN ANOTHER STATE

Respondent vialated New York Stata Education Law § 6530(9){(d) by having
disciplinary action taken, where the conduct resulting in the disciplinary action Invalving
the license would, if commitied In New York Slate, constitute professional misconduct
under the 1aws of New York State Law, in that Petitionar charges:

1. The facts In Paragraphs A and B and B1 and/or A and B and B2,

DATE:June.L 7 2018
Aloany, New York

ICHAEL A. HISER
Deputy Counsel
Bureau of Professional Medical Conduct






